

In The Court Of Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) 2nd Court
Paschim Medinipur

Present : Sri Gourab Ghosh,
J.O.Code:WB01100
Civil Judge(Sr.Divn.) 2nd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Title Suit No. 641 of 2022

Sunil Hemram and three others

..... Plaintiff(s)

Vs.

Sandhya Hemram (Mandi)

..... Defendant(s)

Order No-01, dated - 30.11.2022

This is a Suit for declaration,partition and injumction.

Suit valued at **Rs. 6,00,000/-**.

Adv C. Fees of Rs 80/- has been filed by the Plaintiffs and provisionally accepted.

Registered.

Xerox copy of documents filed.

Requisite filed which will be served upon the defendants through Court Process.

P. fee of Rs. 01/- paid.

Issue the requisite if found correct.

Plaintiffs also file a petiiton u/o-39 rule 1 & 2 of C.P. Code. Let it be kept with the record.

Fixing **20-01-2023** for S/R and appearance.

Vokatatnama filed by the Ld. Advocate **Nohan Kumar Putatunda** for the Plaintiffs.

Let it be kept with the record.

Put up the petition as and when moved.

Civil Judge(Sr.Divn.) 2nd Court-in-Charge
Paschim Medinipur

