

T.S. -641/2022

Order No.04 Dated 20/01/2023(pkh)

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R and appearance in respect of injunction matter.

Plaintiff files hazirah through Lawyer.

No S/R is received.

Sole defendant is appeared by filing vokalatnama accepted by Ld. Lawyer Sri Kushal Mishra along with two petition, praying for time to file written statement and written objection. Copy not served

Considered, prayer for time is allowed.

Fixed 17.03.2023 for filing written statement and written objection by the sole defendant and further order.

Sd/- Gourab Ghosh (WB01100)
Civil Judge (Sr. Division)
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur (H.Q.)