

T.S. - 641 of 2022

Order No.06 Dated 06/05/2023(pkh)

Today is fixed for filing written statement and written objection by the sole defendant.

Plaintiff files hazirah.

Defendant is absent with out taking any steps.

None moved, on repeated calls.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Hence, the suit will be proceeded exparte against the sole defendant.

Fixed 30.06.2023 for exparte hearing of suit.

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Division)
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur (H.Q.)
In-Charge